SECTION 6 - BID FORM PRICING

The estimated quantities indicated in the schedule are an approximation of two years' requirements based on past experience and are not binding on the County of DuPage. The quantities and items shown below are for bid analysis purposes only. The County of DuPage has the right to order any quantity which the using department deems necessary.

Bidders shall only provide pricing for specified item or equal, i.e., pricing for 1a or 1b. If providing pricing for "or equal", provide Brand Name, Liner Size, MIL Spec, Colors and ROLLS PER CASE.

GROUP 1: Facilities Management								
NO.	ITEM	LOCATION	UOM	ROLLS PER CASE	EST QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
1a	Pitt Plastics 24" x 23" 0.35 mil Black	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	500	240	\$	\$	
			OR					
1b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Coloring Bog Liner Size: 24x33" MIL Spec: 35 ml Color: Black CRB 231500	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	500	240	\$ 7.82	\$ 1876 %	
2a	Pitt Plastics 30" x 36" 0.50 mil Black	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	360	\$	\$	
			OR					
2b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial Bag Liner Size: 30" ×36" MIL Spec: ,5 ml Color: Black	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	360	\$ 9.35	\$ 3366°°	
3а	Pitt Plastics 40" x 46" 1.1 mil Black	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	720	\$	\$	
			OR					
3b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonia 1 125 Liner Size: 40 X46 MIL Spec: 1.1ml Color: Black	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	720	\$ 31.45	\$ 22 ₁ 644°	

4a	Pitt Plastics 24" x 23" 0.35 mil Clear	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	500	240	\$	\$		
-	OR								
4b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial log Liner Size: 24"× 23" MIL Spec: , 35 ml Color: Clear	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	500	240	\$ 7.82	\$ 1876 80		
				,					
5a	Pitt Plastics 30" x 36" 0.50 mil Clear	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	CS	250	360	\$	\$		
			OR						
5b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colorial Provide Description Brand Name: Colorial Provide D	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	360	\$ 9.36	\$ 336960		
			1 13	,					
6a	Pitt Plastics 40" x 46" 1.1 mil Clear	421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	CS	100	480	\$	\$		
6а		Farm Road 505 N. County		100	480	\$	\$		
6a 6b		Farm Road 505 N. County	CS OR CS	100	480	\$ 14.68	\$ 704640		
	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial (State of State of Stat	Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road 421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County	OR						
	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial (State of State of Stat	Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road 421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County	OR						
6b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial 15-9 Liner Size: 40° X46° MIL Spec: 1.1ml Color: Clear	Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road 421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	OR CS	100	480	\$ 14.68	\$ 704640		
6b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial 15-9 Liner Size: 40° X46° MIL Spec: 1.1ml Color: Clear	Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road 421 N. County Farm Road 505 N. County Farm Road	CS CS	100	480	\$ 14.68	\$ 704640		

					100				
8a	Pitt Plastics 30" x 36" 0.50 mil Gray	501 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	1200	\$	\$		
	OR								
8b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial Boy Liner Size: 30" x 36" MIL Spec: ,5 ml Color: Gray	501 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	1200	\$ 9.35	\$ 11,22000		
		r and a second							
9a	Pitt Plastics 40" x 46" 1.1 mil Gray	501 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	2500	\$	\$		
			OR						
9b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial Beg Liner Size: 40' x46" MIL Spec: J.IMI Color: Gray	501 N. County Farm Road	cs	250	2500	\$ 3303	s 82,575°°		
10a	Pitt Plastics 40" x 46" 3 mil Black	501 N. County Farm Road	CS	250	1200	\$	\$		
		<u></u>	OR						
10b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial Seg Liner Size: 40" x46" MIL Spec: 3ml Color: Black	501 N. County Farm Road	cs *	100	1200	\$ 35.66	\$42,792°°		
11a	Colonial Bag 38" x 58" 22 mic Clear (high density)	421 N. County Farm Road	cs	150	300	\$ 2236	\$ 670800		
			OR						
11b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Liner Size: MIL Spec: Color:	421 N. County Farm Road	cs		300	\$	\$		

			3 1 1 1						
12a	Pitt Plastics 30" x 36" 0.50 mil Black	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	cs	250	72	\$	\$		
			OR						
12b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial Deg Liner Size: 30" x36" MIL Spec: 5MI Color: Black	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	cs	250	72	\$ 934	\$ 67392		
					-2				
13a	Pitt Plastics 40" x 46" 1.1 mil Black	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	cs	250	72	\$	\$		
			OR						
13b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial Base Liner Size: 40° x46 MIL Spec: (-IM! Color: Black	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	cs	250	72	\$ 31.45	\$ 2364 ⁴⁰		
14a	Pitt Plastics 24" x 23" 0.35 mil Clear	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	cs	500	72	\$	\$		
-		4	OR						
14b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial, Pag Liner Size: 24" × 23" MIL Spec: 35ml Color: Clear	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	cs	500	72	\$ 7.82	\$ 56304		
	SUBTOTAL GROUP 1								

NO.	ITEM	LOCATION	иом	ROLLS PER CASE	EST QTY	PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	
1a	Colonial Bag 30" x 36" 0.45 mil Clear	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	CASE	250	3700	\$ 9.83	\$ 36,37100	
		•	OR					
1b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Liner Size: MIL Spec: Color:	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	CASE		3700	\$	\$	
51	TAMES RESIDENCE		31					
2a	Colonial Bag 24" x 23" 0.40 mil Clear	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	CASE	250	1200	\$	\$	
			OR					
2b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Colonial / Jeg MIL Spec .45 ml Liner Size: 24" x 23" Color: Clear	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	CASE	500	1200	\$ 10.29	\$ 617400	
3 - 11				2771 =				
3а	Colonial Bag 40" x 46" 1.1 mil Clear	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	CASE	250	3000	\$ 3470	\$104,100	
			OR					
3b	Or Equal (Provide Description) Brand Name: Liner Size: MIL Spec: Color:	400 N. County Farm Road (NO DOCK, LIFT GATE REQUIRED)	CASE		3000	\$	\$	
	\$ 146,64500							
	\$ 189,420.96							
	ND TOTAL ords) Three hungred this	ty-six thou	sand s	xtu-Li	ve Dolla	₹ 75	\$ 146,645°°- \$ 189,420.96 336,0659	
292	In words) Three hundred thirty-six thousand sixty-five dollars and ninty-six cents.							

THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE TRASH CAN LINERS 21-036-FM PAGE 19 of 29

SECTION 7 - BID FORM SIGNATURE PAGE

The Contractor agrees to provide the service, and/or supplies as described in this solicitation and subject, without limitation, to all specifications, terms, and conditions herein contained.

I acknowledge the receipt of the following addenda. Addenda No,, and issued thereto.	
Signature on File	
XCED	
(Signature and Title)	
CORPORATE S (If available	
BID MUST BE SIGNED AND NOTARIZED (WITH SEAL) FOR CONSIDERATIO	N
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	
(Notary Public) My Commission Expires: 4/19/21	
MIC MIC LA NOTARY STA LLINOIS My Comp SEAL XP 09/19/2021	
"OFFICIAL SEAL" MICHELLE RUVOLA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Expires 09/19/2021	

SECTION 8 - MANDATORY FORM TRASH CAN LINERS 21-036-FM (PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION)

	Full Name of Bidder		re Standard Com	panies								
	Main Business Address	20	015. Archer	1								
	City, State, Zip Code	Ch	vieggo, IZ	606	0	8						
	Telephone Number	3/2/	225-2777	Email Address	3	the sta	rdar	d co	e cs	s. Com		
	Bid Contact Person	1	Lee Am White		_							
The	e undersigned certifies that	he is:										
	the Owner/Sole Proprietor		a Member authorized to sign on behalf of the		an Co	Officer	of	the		a Membei Venture	of the	e Joint

Partnership

(President or Partner)

(Secretary or Partner) (Treasurer or Partner)

Further, the undersigned declares that the only person or parties interested in this bid as principals are those named herein; that this bid is made without collusion with any other person, firm or corporation; that he has fully examined the proposed forms of agreement and the contract specifications for the above designated purchase, all of which are on file in the office of the Procurement Officer, DuPage County, 421 North County Farm Road, Wheaton, Illinois 60187, and all other

(Vice-President or Partner)

Herein after called the Bidder and that the members of the Partnership or Officers of the Corporation are as follows:

Further, the undersigned proposes and agrees, if this bid is accepted, to provide all necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, including transportation services necessary to furnish all the materials and equipment specified or referred to in the contract documents in the manner and time therein prescribed.

documents referred to or mentioned in the contract documents, specifications and attached exhibits.

Further, the undersigned certifies and warrants that he is duly authorized to execute this certification/affidavit on behalf of the Bidder and in accordance with the Partnership Agreement or by-laws of the Corporation, and the laws of the State of Illinois and that this Certification is binding upon the Bidder and is true and accurate.

Further, the undersigned certifies that the Bidder is not barred from bidding on this contract as a result of a violation of either 720 Illinois Compiled Statutes 5/33 E-3 or 5/33 E-4, bid rigging or bid-rotating, or as a result of a violation of 820 ILCS 130/1 et seq., the Illinois Prevailing Wage Act.

The undersigned certifies that he has examined and carefully prepared this bid and has checked the same in detail before submitting this bid, and that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

If a Corporation, the undersigned, further certifies that the recitals and resolutions attached hereto and made a part hereof were properly adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation at a meeting of said Board of Directors duly called and held and have not been repealed nor modified, and that the same remain in full force and effect. (Bidder may be requested to provide a copy of the corporate resolution granting the individual executing the contract documents authority to do so.)

Further, the Bidder certifies that he has provided equipment, supplies, or services comparable to the items specified in this contract to the parties listed in the reference section below and authorizes the County to verify references of business and credit at its option.

Finally, the Bidder, if awarded the contract, agrees to do all other things required by the contract documents, and that he will take in full payment therefore the sums set forth in the bidding schedule (subject to unit quantity adjustments based upon actual usage).

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION INFORMATION:

CORRESPON	DENCE TO CONTRACTOR:	REMIT TO CONTRACTOR:				
NAME	NAME Lee Ann White		Joni Florio			
CONTACT		CONTACT	Alk .			
ADDRESS	2601 S. Archer	ADDRESS	26015 Archer			
CITY ST ZIP	Chicago Il 60608	CITY ST ZIP	Chicago IL Cobos			
TX	312/ 225-2777	TX	312/ 225- 2777			
FX	312/ 225-2964	FX	312/ 225- 2964			
EMAIL	Luhite e the standard	EMAIL	the standard coe cs-com			
	Companies . com					
COUNTY BILL	TO INFORMATION:	COUNTY SHIP TO INFORMATION:				
DuPage Count	y Facilities Management	DuPage County				
2-700		Various Locations				
421 North Cour		Wheaton, IL 60187				
Wheaton, IL 60	1187	TX: (630) 407-5705				
TX: (630) 407-6	5193	EMAIL: Mary.Ventrella@dupageco.org				

ALL MATERIALS MUST BE BID AND SHIPPED F.O.B. DELIVERED (FREIGHT INCLUDED IN PRICE)